Big Country RAC EMS SERVICES

Abilene Fire Department
Physical Address: 250 Grape St, Abilene, 79601
Mailing Address: 250 Grape St, Abilene, 79601

EMS Administrator: Candelario Flores

Admin Phn # 325-676-6099
Admin Email: cande.flores@abilenetx.gov
Admin Emergency # 325-725-8925
Medical Director: Dr. Robert Lawson
Med Dir Phn # 325-669-4335
Med Dir Email: lawsonbobby@hotmail.com
Counties Served: Taylor, Jones

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org

Air Evac Lifeteam Abilene

Physical Address: 1900 Pine Street, Abilene, 79601
Mailing Address: 1900 Pine Street, Abilene, 79601
EMS Administrator: Marta Pagura, Program Director AE63
Admin Phn # 417-274-9016
Admin Email: marta.pagura@gmr.net
Admin Emergency # 417-274-9016
Medical Director: Dr. Philip Chapa
Med Dir Phn # 940-704-5309
Med Dir Email: philip.chapa@gmr.net
Counties Served: Taylor, Jones, Haskell, Knox, Fisher, Nolan,
Shackelford, Throckmorton, Callahan, Runnels, Stonewall

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org

Citizens EMS

Physical Address: 911 S 1st West A, Clyde, 79510
Mailing Address: PO BOX 1556, Clyde, 79510
EMS Administrator: Kellie Batangan
Admin Phn # 325-893-5754
Admin Email: administrator@citizensems.net
Admin Emergency # 325-939-4317
Medical Director: Dr. E.V. Hudman
Med Dir Phn # 325-428-5660
Med Dir Email: vhudman2@yahoo.com
Counties Served: Callahan

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org

Abilene Fire Department FRO
Physical Address: 250 Grape St, Abilene, 79601
Mailing Address: 250 Grape St, Abilene, 79601

EMS Administrator: Candelario Flores
Admin Phn # 325-676-6099
Admin Email: Cande.Flores@abilenetx.gov
Admin Emergency # 325-725-8925
Medical Director: Dr. Robert Lawson
Med Dir Phn # 325-669-4335
Med Dir Email: Lawsonbobby@hotmail.com
Counties Served: Taylor, Jones

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org

Air Evac 115 Eastland

Physical Address: 9614 IH 20 W, Eastland, 76448
Mailing Address: 9614 IH 20 W, Eastland, 76448

EMS Administrator: Stephanie Wood, Program Director AE115

Admin Phn # 254-433-1711
Admin Email: stephanie.wood@gmr.net
Admin Emergency # 254-433-1711
Medical Director: Dr. Phillip Chapa
Med Dir Phn # 940-704-5309
Med Dir Email: phillip.chapa@gmr.net
Counties Served: Eastland, Stephens

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org

Comanche County EMS

Physical Address: 10201 Hwy 16, Comanche, 76442
Mailing Address: 10201 Hwy 16, Comanche, 76442
EMS Administrator: Esmeralda Cumba
Admin Phn # 254-979-8747
Admin Email: ecumba@comanchecmc.com
Admin Emergency # 254-979-8747
Medical Director: Dr. S. Howard Dickey
Med Dir Phn # 254-879-4910
Med Dir Email: sdickey@comanchecmc.com
Counties Served: Comanche

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org



Cross Plains EMS Dublin EMS

Physical Address: 116 NW 2nd St, Cross Plains, 76443 Physical Address: 213 E BLACKJACK STREET, Dublin, 76446
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 597, Cross Plains, 76443 Mailing Address: 213 E BLACKJACK STREET, Dublin, 76446

EMS Administrator: Susan Schaefer

Admin Phn # 254-725-6747
Admin Email: susan.schaefer49@gmail.com

Admin Emergency # 325-665-3553

Medical Director: Dr. JoAnne Paulk
Med Dir Phn # 254-725-4311

Med Dir Email: cpayne@resourcecare.org
Counties Served: Callahan, Brown, Eastland, Coleman

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org

Eastland Memorial Hospital EMS

Physical Address: 304 S. Daugherty St., EASTLAND, 76448

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 897, EASTLAND, 76448
EMS Administrator: Gene Wright
Admin Phn # 254-631-5261
Admin Email: gene.wright@emhd.org
Admin Emergency # 940-329-1218
Medical Director: Dr. Kevin Melgren
Med Dir Phn # 832-385-0746
Med Dir Email: kmelgren@gmail.com
Counties Served: Eastland

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org

Fisher County Hospital District EMS

Physical Address: 774 Hwy 70 N, Rotan, 79546
Mailing Address: Drawer F, Rotan, 79546
EMS Administrator: Chase Jarvis

Admin Phn # 325-735-2256

Admin Email: cjarvis@fishercountyhospital.com
Admin Emergency # 580-736-1600
Medical Director: Dr. Melinda Powers
Med Dir Phn # 325-735-2211
Med Dir Email: mpowers@fishercountyhospital.com
Counties Served: Fisher

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org

EMS Administrator: John Tadlock
Admin Phn # 254-979-5013
Admin Email: jtadlock@ci.dublin.tx.us
Admin Emergency # 254-979-5013
Medical Director: Dr. Marilyn Brister
Med Dir Phn # 254-445-4510
Med Dir Email: marilynbrister @texashealth.org
Counties Served: Erath

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org

Eula Volunteer Fire Department
Physical Address: 9070 F.M. 603, Clyde, 79510
Mailing Address: 9070 F.M. 603, Clyde, 79510

EMS Administrator: Kellie Batangan
Admin Phn # 325-893-5754
Admin Email: administrator@citizensems.net
Admin Emergency # 325-939-4317
Medical Director: Dr. Eugene Victor Hudman
Med Dir Phn # 325-428-5660
Med Dir Email: vhudman2@yahoo.com
Counties Served: Callahan

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org

Hamlin EMS

Physical Address: 632 NW 2nd St, Hamlin, 79520
Mailing Address: PO Box 400, Hamlin, 79520
EMS Administrator: Gary Morgensen
Admin Phn # 325-576-3646
Admin Email: ems@hamlinhealth.org
Admin Emergency # 325-576-3633
Medical Director: Dr. Chad Ezzell
Med Dir Phn # 325-201-0100
Med Dir Email: chadezzell@suddenlink.net
Counties Served: Jones, Fisher, Stonewall

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org



Haskell County Ambulance Service, Inc
Physical Address: 1300 S 1st St, Haskell, 79521
Mailing Address: 1300 S 1st St, Haskell, 79521

EMS Administrator: Melissa Strawbridge
Admin Phn # 940-864-3945
Admin Email: Haskellambulance@gmail.com

Admin Emergency # 940-550-8536

Medical Director: Dr. Ruth Ebangit
Med Dir Phn # 972-836-4827

Med Dir Email: rebangit@yahoo.com
Counties Served: Haskell

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org

Knox County EMS

Physical Address: 701 SE 5th, Knox City, 79529
Mailing Address: 701 SE 5th, Knox City, 79529
EMS Administrator: Stephen Kuehler
Admin Phn # 940-657-3535
Admin Email: Stephen.kuelher@knoxhospital.org
Admin Emergency # 940-657-3535
Medical Director: Dr. Michael Bennington
Med Dir Phn # 940-422-5271
Med Dir Email: Michael.bennington@knoxhospital.org
Counties Served: Knox, Baylor, Haskell, King

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org

Mitchell County EMS

Physical Address: 997 West | 20, Colorado City, 79512
Mailing Address: 997 West 120, Colorado City, 79512
EMS Administrator: Jason Gruben
Admin Phn # 325-242-3202
Admin Email: jgruben@mitchellcountyhospital.com
Admin Emergency # 325-207-0193
Medical Director: Dr. Dee Roach
Med Dir Phn # 325-728-2693
Med Dir Email: daroach@mitchellcountyhospital.com
Counties Served: Mitchell

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org

JIM NED VFD

Physical Address: 738 Buffalo Gap Rd, Tuscola, 79562
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 424, Tuscola, 79562
EMS Administrator: Tim Brannon
Admin Phn # 325-554-7697
Admin Email: tcbranno@jasaar.com
Admin Emergency # 325-668-9150
Medical Director: Dr. Mitchell Moriber
Med Dir Phn # 325.518.5801
Med Dir Email: mmoriber@championoflife.com
Counties Served: Taylor

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org

MetroCare

Physical Address: 45500 South 3rd, Abilene, 79605
Mailing Address: 45500 South 3rd, Abilene, 79605
EMS Administrator: James Bryant
Admin Phn # 325-691-8906
Admin Email: James .Bryant @gmr.net
Admin Emergency # 325-271-1403
Medical Director: Dr Robert Lawson
Med Dir Phn # 325-691-8906
Med Dir Email: lawson.bobby@hotmail.com
Counties Served: Taylor, Jones

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org

Native Air 39

Physical Address: 5305 Etgen Blvd, Snyder, 79549
Mailing Address: 5305 Etgen Blvd, Snyder, 79549
EMS Administrator: Eric Conner
Admin Phn # 830-263-0214
Admin Email: Eric.Conner@airmethods.com
Admin Emergency # 830-263-0214
Medical Director: Dr. Chris Hammond
Med Dir Phn # 505-709-8886
Med Dir Email: chris.hammond@airmethods.com

Counties Served: Scurry, Nolan, Fisher, Mitchell, Howard, Taylor,

Lubbock

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org



North Runnels Hospital EMS

Physical Address: 7821 TX-153, Winters, 79567
Mailing Address: 7821 TX-153, Winters, 79567
EMS Administrator: Jimmy Frazier
Admin Phn # 325-829-6976
Admin Email: Jfrazier@nrhd
Admin Emergency #

Medical Director: Dr. Mark S Mckinnon
Med Dir Phn # 325-754-4317
Med Dir Email: mmckinnon@nrhd.org
Counties Served: Runnels

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org

Scurry County EMS
Physical Address: 3902 College Ave., Snyder, 79549
Mailing Address: 3902 College Ave., Snyder, 79549
EMS Administrator: Jason Tyler
Admin Phn # 325-573-1912
Admin Email: jason.tyler@co.scurry.tx.us
Admin Emergency # 325-868-6006
Medical Director: Dr. David Kerr
Med Dir Phn # 325-573-1300
Med Dir Email: d_kerr@hotmail.com
Counties Served: Scurry

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org

Stamford EMS, Inc.

Physical Address: 1301 N Swenson, Stamford, 79553
Mailing Address: 1301 N Swenson, Stamford, 79553
EMS Administrator: Christopher McDonald
Admin Phn # 325-773-8033
Admin Email: emsstamford @gmail.com
Admin Emergency # 281-726-3511
Medical Director: Dr. Ruth Ebangit
Med Dir Phn # 972-836-4827
Med Dir Email: ruthebangitmd@gmail.com
Counties Served: Jones Haskell Shackelford

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org

Ranger FD- EMS

Physical Address: 500 loop 254 East, Ranger, 76470
Mailing Address: 500 loop 254 East, Ranger, 76470
EMS Administrator: Darrell Fox
Admin Phn # 254-210-3026
Admin Email: firechief@rangertx.gov
Admin Emergency # 254-210-3026
Medical Director: Dr. William Simpson
Med Dir Phn # 254-629-3971
Med Dir Email: williamdocsimp@aol.com
Counties Served: Eastland

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org

Shackelford County EMS

Physical Address: 840 Gregg St, Albany, 76430
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 3010, Albany, 76430
EMS Administrator: Mateo Millan
Admin Phn # 646-584-0381
Admin Email: mmillan@schdtx.com
Admin Emergency # 64-584-0381
Medical Director: Dr. Donald Phillips
Med Dir Phn # 817-205-6253
Med Dir Email: phillipsdo@yahoo.com
Counties Served: Shackelford

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org

Stonewall County Ambulance Service

Physical Address: 821 N Washington, Aspermont, 79502
Mailing Address: PO BOX 457, Aspermont, 79502
EMS Administrator: Jaffin Durham
Admin Phn # 432-209-1943
Admin Email: jaffin.durham@stonewallhospital.org
Admin Emergency # 432-209-1943
Medical Director: Dr. Fredrick Passmann
Med Dir Phn # 512-284-3552
Med Dir Email: rick.passmann@stonewallhospital.org
Counties Served: Stonewall Kent King

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org



Sweetwater Fire Department
Physical Address: 900 E Broadway, Sweetwater, 79556
Mailing Address: 900 E Broadway, Sweetwater, 79556

EMS Administrator: Dewey Coy
Admin Phn # 325-235-4304
Admin Email: dcoy@coswtr.org
Admin Emergency # 325-933-0346
Medical Director: Dr. Robert Eaker
Med Dir Phn # 325-235-0770
Med Dir Email: eaker@rpmh.net
Counties Served: Nolan

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org

Throckmorton County EMS
Physical Address: 802 North Minter, Throckmorton, 76483
Mailing Address: PO Box 729, Throckmorton, 76483
EMS Administrator: Tina Hantz
Admin Phn # 940-849-2151
Admin Email: hantztina@windstream.net
Admin Emergency # 940-849-2151
Medical Director: DR Craig Beasley
Med Dir Phn # 940-849-2471
Med Dir Email: throckdoc@gmail.com
Counties Served: Throckmorton

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org

Taylor County EMS

Physical Address: 1458 County Road 314, Abilene, 79606
Mailing Address: 1458 County Road 314, Abilene, 79606
EMS Administrator: David Allman
Admin Phn # 325-305-0911
Admin Email: david.allman@taylorcountyems.com
Admin Emergency # 325-733-7098
Medical Director: Dr. Victor Hudman Il
Med Dir Phn # 325-305-0912
Med Dir Email: vhudman2@yahoo.com
Counties Served: Taylor

RAC Member — See Membership List on website
Bigcountryrac.org
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